## Government of Jammu and Kashmir **Agriculture Production Department** Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject: Assigning the charge of the post of Joint Director, J&K Fisheries Department.

Government Order No. 50-JK(ASH) of 2022 dated Ref. 12.04.2022.

Government Order No. 22-JK(APD) of 2022 Dated: 23.05.2022

Consequent upon higher placement of Mr. Abdul Majid Tak, Deputy Director of J&K Fisheries Department as I/c Joint Director vide above referred Government Order, the officer is posted as I/c Joint Director (South) Kashmir, against an available vacancy.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Atal Dulloo), IAS Financial Commissioner, (Additional Chief Secretary)

No. ASHF-FISHOGAZ/42/2021-03 Part-(1)

Dated: 23.05.2022

## Copy to the:-

- Joint Secretary, (Jammu, Kashmir and Ladakh), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K, Srinagar.
- 3. Director, Fisheries, J&K, Srinagar.
- 4. Concerned. 5. Private Secretary to Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary) Agriculture Production Department for Information of Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary).

6. I/c Website, Animal/Sheep Husbandry & Fisheries Department.

7. Government Order file (w.2.s.c)/ Stock File.

(Sic. Kaina), JKAS Additional Secretary to the Government.